LHS Announcements
Friday, October 10, 2025

Today’s seven mind set quote:
“If you don’t believe you are the best, then you will never achieve all that you are capable of.” Cristiano
Ronaldo

Congratulations to today’s PRIDE winner, Louis Halbersma! Please stop in the office to pick up your prize.

Reminder: tonight's football game is free and today is the last day to purchase dance tickets for $15,
tomorrow they are $20 at the door.

Would you like to learn more about girls wrestling? Join the team tomorrow during RPT in the library's flex
room. We will be talking about equipment, match format, practices, and the upcoming season. No experience
necessary - beginners are strongly encouraged to stop by. Then, if you want to give it a try, head to the
wrestling room after school on Tuesday for a girls only open mat. Athletes will be there who can show you
some basics in a judgement-free zone. "Once you've wrestled, everything else in life is easy." Come check it
out!

Do you enjoy adventure and travel? Join Ms Kleman for a Tour of Italy and France the summer of 2027. Feel
free to join the virtual meeting with your parents on October 14 at 6:30 pm via google meet. See link or Ms.
Kleman in room 135 during RPT for more details.

Kleman Information meeting: Europe Summer 2027

Tuesday, October 14 - 6:30 — 7:30pm

Google Meet joining info

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/uem-pgda-gjh

Or dial: (US) +1 929-249-3840 PIN: 237 418 428#

The Crepes Walk-a-Thon needs volunteers for October 18th from 7am-1pm. Please contact Madame Hovrath
to sign up. All proceeds are donated to The Family Center.

Lunch Entree Choices:
Pizza Variety

Chicken Quesadilla
Hamburger

Breaded Chicken Breast
Turkey Taco Fiesta Bowl

Home Sporting Events & Concerts:
Varsity Football vs New Rlchmond @ 7:00pm

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: (Please stand and face the flag): “I pledge allegiance to the flag of the
United States of America and to the Republic for which it stands, one nation, under God, indivisible,
with liberty and justice for all.

MANDATORY RPTs

Week of... TUESDAY WEDNESDAY | THURSDAY FRIDAY
October 6
October 13
October 20 - All grades



https://meet.google.com/uem-pqda-qjh

SCHEDULE - FRIDAY OC
Assembly Schedule
PERIOD TIME
1 7:30 AM
2 8:35 AM
4 9:42 AM
3A Lunch  10:47 AM
3A Class  11:17 AM
3B Class  10:47 AM
3B Lunch  11:16 AM
3B Class  11:46 AM
3C Class  10:47 AM
3C Lunch  11:45 AM
5 12:22 PM
Assembly 1:20 PM

T 10th

8:28 AM
9:35 AM
10:40 AM
11:17 AM
12:15 PM
11:16 AM
11:46 AM
12:15 PM
11:45 AM
12:15 PM

1:20 PM
Dismissal




