LHS Announcements Friday, October 10, 2025

Today's seven mind set quote:

"If you don't believe you are the best, then you will never achieve all that you are capable of." Cristiano Ronaldo

Congratulations to today's PRIDE winner, Louis Halbersma! Please stop in the office to pick up your prize.

Reminder: tonight's football game is free and today is the last day to purchase dance tickets for \$15, tomorrow they are \$20 at the door.

Would you like to learn more about girls wrestling? Join the team tomorrow during RPT in the library's flex room. We will be talking about equipment, match format, practices, and the upcoming season. No experience necessary - beginners are strongly encouraged to stop by. Then, if you want to give it a try, head to the wrestling room after school on Tuesday for a girls only open mat. Athletes will be there who can show you some basics in a judgement-free zone. "Once you've wrestled, everything else in life is easy." Come check it out!

Do you enjoy adventure and travel? Join Ms Kleman for a Tour of Italy and France the summer of 2027. Feel free to join the virtual meeting with your parents on October 14 at 6:30 pm via google meet. See link or Ms. Kleman in room 135 during RPT for more details.

Kleman Information meeting: Europe Summer 2027

Tuesday, October 14 · 6:30 – 7:30pm

Google Meet joining info

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/uem-pqda-qjh
Or dial: (US) +1 929-249-3840 PIN: 237 418 428#

The Crepes Walk-a-Thon needs volunteers for October 18th from 7am-1pm. Please contact Madame Hovrath to sign up. All proceeds are donated to The Family Center.

Lunch Entree Choices:

Pizza Variety
Chicken Quesadilla
Hamburger
Breaded Chicken Breast
Turkey Taco Fiesta Bowl

Home Sporting Events & Concerts:

Varsity Football vs New Richmond @ 7:00pm

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>: (Please stand and face the flag): "I pledge allegiance to the flag of the United States of America and to the Republic for which it stands, one nation, under God, indivisible, with liberty and justice for all.

MANDATORY RPTs					
Week of	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	
October 6	-	-	-	-	
October 13	-	-	-	-	
October 20	-	All grades	-	-	

SCHEDULE - FRIDAY OCT 10th

Assembly Schedule					
PERIOD	TIME				
1	7:30 AM	8:28 AM			
2	8:35 AM	9:35 AM			
4	9:42 AM	10:40 AM			
3A Lunch	10:47 AM	11:17 AM			
3A Class	11:17 AM	12:15 PM			
3B Class	10:47 AM	11:16 AM			
3B Lunch	11:16 AM	11:46 AM			
3B Class	11:46 AM	12:15 PM			
3C Class	10:47 AM	11:45 AM			
3C Lunch	11:45 AM	12:15 PM			
5	12:22 PM	1:20 PM			
Assembly	1:20 PM	Dismissal			